PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Changxue Ma	05/17/2013
Guangji Shi	05/15/2013
Jean-Marc Jot	05/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTS, Inc.
Street Address:	5220 Las Virgenes Road
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13922472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8184361835

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-436-1000

Email: Julia.Begane@dts.com

Correspondent Name: DTS, Inc. / Attention: Cody Dobson

Address Line 1: 5220 Las Virgenes Road

Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0102US/262-13-1814
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Johnson
Signature:	/William Johnson/
Date:	06/20/2013

502391980 REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0949

13922472

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_1814#page1.tif source=Assignment_1814#page2.tif source=Assignment_1814#page3.tif source=Assignment_1814#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0950

Attorney Docket: 0102US/262-13-1814

ASSIGNMENT

We, Changxue Ma (residing at 4981 Thornbark Drive, Barrington, IL 60010), Guangji Shi (residing at: 3574 Cour de Jeune, San Jose, CA 95148), and Jean-Marc Jot (residing at 327 Doris Avenue, Aptos, CA 95003) hereby declare: We are the original, inventors of subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in a United States Patent entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTIMATING A REVERBERATION TIME."

representatives, of D Las Virgenes Road i parentheses (filed on	ereby authorize, and request, the legal TS, Inc., having a place of business at 5220 in Calabasas, California 91302, to insert here in June 20, 2013 and given Application application's Application No., filing en known;
Was filed	on and was given Application

DTS, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has a place of business at 5220 Las Virgenes Road in Calabasas, California 91302, United States, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and PCT applications, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of DTS, Inc., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DTS, Inc., may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DTS, Inc. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

- SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW ON THE NEXT PAGE -

PATENT REEL: 030651 FRAME: 0951

EXECUTED this 17 day of	, 2013	
Assignor: Charlegue Ma 4981 Thornbark Drive Barrington, IL 60010		
EXECUTED this day of	, 2013	
Assignor: Guangji Shi 3574 Cour de Jeune San Jose, CA 95148		
EXECUTED this day of	, 2013	
Assignor: Jean-Marc Jot 327 Doris Avenue San Jose, CA 95148		
ACCEPTED on behalf of Assignee DTS, Inc. this	day of	, 2013
Blake A. Welcher Executive Vice President, Legal, General Counsel, Corporate Secretary		

Attorney Docket: 0102US/262-13-1814

USA

DTS, Inc.

5220 Las Virgenes Road Calabasas, CA 91302

EXECUTED this day of	, 2013	
Assignor: Changxue Ma 4981 Thornbark Drive Barrington, IL 60010		
EXECUTED this 15 day of May	, 2013	
Assignor: Guangji Shi 3574 Cour de Jeune San Jose, CA 95148		
EXECUTED this day of	, 2013	
Assignor: Jean-Marc Jot 327 Doris Avenue San Jose, CA 95148		
ACCEPTED on behalf of Assignee DTS, Inc. this	day of	, 2013

Blake A. Welcher Executive Vice President, Legal, General Counsel, Corporate Secretary DTS, Inc. 5220 Las Virgenes Road Calabasas, CA 91302 USA

Attorney Docket: 0102US/262-13-1814

EXECUTED this day of	, 2013	
Assignor: Changxue Ma 4981 Thornbark Drive Barrington, IL 60010		
EXECUTED this day of	, 2013	
Assignor: Guangji Shi 3574 Cour de Jeune San Jose, CA 95148	•	
EXECUTED this 17th day of May	, 2013	
Assignor: Jean-Marc Jot 327 Doris Avenue San Jose, CA 95148		
ACCEPTED on behalf of Assignee DTS, Inc. this	day of	, 2013
Blake A. Welcher Executive Vice President, Legal, General Counsel, Corporate Secretary DTS, Inc. 5220 Las Virgenes Road Calabasas, CA 91302		

Attorney Docket: 0102US/262-13-1814

31494 vl

Page 2 of 2